SALT LAKE COUNTY

SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 So. State Street Salt Lake City, UT 84114 (385) 468-7500 TTY 711

Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, October 22, 2019

9:59 AM

Room N2-800

Upon request and with three working days' notice, Salt Lake County will provide free auxiliary aids and services to qualified individuals (including sign language interpreters, alternative formats, etc.). For assistance, please call (385) 468-7500 – TTY 711.

Members of the Council May Participate Electronically. The Public May Attend. Meetings May Be Closed For Reasons Allowed By Statute. Motions Relating to Any of the Items Listed Below, Including Final Action, May Be Taken.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. **DISCUSSION ITEMS:**
 - 2.1 Mayor's 2020 Budget Presentation (Approx. 1 Hr.)

19-1264

Attachments: Staff Report

2.2 Notice of Proposed 2020 Tax Increase in Conformance With Utah Code Ann. Section 59-2-919(3)(a).

19-1266

The County of Salt Lake is proposing to increase its property tax revenue. The County of Salt Lake tax on a **\$368,000** residence would increase \$33.60 per year. County of Salt Lake tax on a \$368,000 business would increase \$61.09 per year. Purpose of the proposed increase is to provide funding for services newly mandated by the State of Utah, to provide for the operations of new or expanded voter-approved facilities in Salt Lake County government essential government purposes. **Approximate** percentage increase in property tax budgeted revenue would 8.72% above 2019 property **budgeted** excluding new growth.

Attachments: Staff Report

- * Times are approximate and the order of agenda items is subject to change except for matters that are designated for time certain.
- ** Interested parties should call Council office or check the Internet for changes. The Public is invited to attend, but input from the public is at the discretion of the Council. Public comments are welcome in the 4:00 p.m. Council Meeting.